

# Genesee County Road Commission Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 2011-3 Culvert  
**Contract Year:** 2011  
**Description:** Genesee County 2011 Culvert Program  
**Location:** Brewer Rd Culvert, Coolidge Rd Culvert, Davison Rd Culvert Horton Rd Culvert, McCandlish Rd Culvert, and Oak Rd Culvert  
**Projects(s):** 66-W50461, 68-W50452, 78-W50057, 88-X50457

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$821,664.50	15.34%	0%
1	(02985) Zito Construction	\$712,338.65	0%	-13.30%
2	(06366) DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$744,354.55	4.49%	-9.40%
3	(08757) Novak Construction	\$748,904.20	5.13%	-8.85%
4	(08046) L. A. Construction, Corp.	\$787,955.89	10.61%	-4.10%
5	(08797) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	\$806,365.90	13.19%	-1.86%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002	10.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$675.00	\$6,750.00
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0002	2020003 Tree, Rem, 37 inch or larger	1.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
0003	2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	57.00	Ea	\$200.00	\$11,400.00	\$175.00	\$9,975.00	\$190.00	\$10,830.00
0004	2020008 Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2.00	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
0005	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	8.00	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
0006	2030003 Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch	2.00	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
0007	2030015 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	62.00	Ft	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$8.00	\$496.00	\$7.00	\$434.00
0008	2040008 Guardrail, Rem	419.00	Ft	\$2.00	\$838.00	\$1.00	\$419.00	\$2.00	\$838.00
0009	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	565.00	Syd	\$10.00	\$5,650.00	\$5.00	\$2,825.00	\$5.50	\$3,107.50
0010	2047050 _ Structures, Rem (Coolidge Road)	1.00	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
0011	2047050 _ Structures, Rem (Davison Road)	1.00	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
0012	2047050 _ Structures, Rem (Horton Road)	1.00	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
0013	2047050 _ Structures, Rem (Oak Road)	1.00	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
0014	2050010 Embankment, CIP	1,460.00	Cyd	\$10.00	\$14,600.00	\$8.50	\$12,410.00	\$3.60	\$5,256.00
0015	2050015 Excavation, Channel	375.00	Cyd	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$8.90	\$3,337.50
0016	2050016 Excavation, Earth	1,580.00	Cyd	\$8.00	\$12,640.00	\$10.00	\$15,800.00	\$10.00	\$15,800.00
0017	2057021 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	350.00	Cyd	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$10.00	\$3,500.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0018	2060002	3,055.00	Cyd	\$10.00	\$30,550.00	\$13.20	\$40,326.00	\$13.50	\$41,242.50
	Backfill, Structure, CIP								
0019	2060010	3,380.00	Cyd	\$6.00	\$20,280.00	\$10.50	\$35,490.00	\$9.00	\$30,420.00
	Excavation, Fdn								
0020	2080002	322.00	Ft	\$25.00	\$8,050.00	\$20.00	\$6,440.00	\$20.00	\$6,440.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0021	2080025	2,500.00	Ft	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.30	\$3,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0022	2087050	5.00	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
	_ Temporary Channel Diversion								
0023	3027031	285.00	Ton	\$22.00	\$6,270.00	\$20.00	\$5,700.00	\$23.00	\$6,555.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0024	3030026	500.00	Syd	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization								
0025	3067031	580.00	Ton	\$22.00	\$12,760.00	\$22.00	\$12,760.00	\$22.95	\$13,311.00
	_ Aggregate Surface Course, Modified								
0026	3067031	125.00	Ton	\$24.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$22.00	\$2,750.00
	_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified								
0027	3077031	70.00	Ton	\$24.00	\$1,680.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$24.00	\$1,680.00
	_ Approach, CI II, Modified								
0028	3077031	1,040.00	Ton	\$22.00	\$22,880.00	\$22.00	\$22,880.00	\$25.00	\$26,000.00
	_ Shoulder, CI II, Modified								
0029	4010402	180.00	Ft	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 18 inch								
0030	4010409	46.00	Ft	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$255.00	\$11,730.00
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 60 inch								
0031	4010520	174.00	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,350.00	\$24.50	\$4,263.00	\$27.00	\$4,698.00
	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch								
0032	4010522	84.00	Ft	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$31.00	\$2,604.00
	Culv, CI F, CSP, 18 inch								
0033	4010830	68.00	Lb	\$3.00	\$204.00	\$3.00	\$204.00	\$3.65	\$248.20
	Culv End Sect, Grate								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0034	4010860	3.00	Ea	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch								
0035	4010862	16.00	Ea	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 18 inch								
0036	4010884	15.00	Cyd	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$68.00	\$1,020.00
	Culv Bedding								
0037	4010885	130.00	Cyd	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
	Culv Bedding, Box Culv								
0038	4011085	54.50	Ft	\$800.00	\$43,600.00	\$570.00	\$31,065.00	\$670.00	\$36,515.00
	Culv, Precast Conc Box, 10 foot by 5 foot								
0039	4011106	58.50	Ft	\$900.00	\$52,650.00	\$674.00	\$39,429.00	\$740.00	\$43,290.00
	Culv, Precast Conc Box, 12 foot by 6 foot								
0040	4017001	40.00	Ft	\$850.00	\$34,000.00	\$735.00	\$29,400.00	\$785.00	\$31,400.00
	_ Culv, Precast Conc Box, 12 foot by 5 foot								
0041	4017001	50.00	Ft	\$1,250.00	\$62,500.00	\$1,080.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$56,250.00
	_ Culv, Precast Conc Box, 18 foot by 8 foot								
0042	4027001	18.00	Ft	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$28.00	\$504.00	\$29.00	\$522.00
	_ Sewer, CI A, CSP, 12 inch, Tr Det A								
0043	4027001	28.00	Ft	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$32.00	\$896.00
	_ Sewer, CI A, CSP, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0044	4030005	1.00	Ea	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0045	4030051	315.00	Lb	\$1.50	\$472.50	\$1.20	\$378.00	\$2.00	\$630.00
	Dr Structure Cover								
0046	4040031	810.00	Ft	\$5.00	\$4,050.00	\$5.00	\$4,050.00	\$6.00	\$4,860.00
	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch								
0047	4040091	300.00	Ft	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch								
0048	4040111	20.00	Ea	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch								
0049	5020030	125.00	Ton	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$109.00	\$13,625.00
	HMA, 2C								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0050	5020031 HMA, 3C	35.00	Ton	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$109.00	\$3,815.00
0051	5020032 HMA, 4C	35.00	Ton	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$109.00	\$3,815.00
0052	5020034 HMA, 13A	25.00	Ton	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
0053	5027011 _ HMA Residential Approach, Special	38.00	Syd	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$60.00	\$2,280.00	\$95.00	\$3,610.00
0054	7060002 Conc, Grade S2	270.60	Cyd	\$400.00	\$108,240.00	\$370.00	\$100,122.00	\$275.00	\$74,415.00
0055	7060035 Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	32,694.00	Lb	\$1.25	\$40,867.50	\$0.55	\$17,981.70	\$1.00	\$32,694.00
0056	7100001 Joint Waterproofing	258.00	Sft	\$4.00	\$1,032.00	\$1.00	\$258.00	\$6.50	\$1,677.00
0057	8017011 _ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified	25.00	Syd	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00
0058	8070000 Guardrail, Type B	1,200.00	Ft	\$16.00	\$19,200.00	\$15.50	\$18,600.00	\$15.25	\$18,300.00
0059	8070010 Guardrail, Curved, Type B	150.00	Ft	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$16.25	\$2,437.50
0060	8070015 Guardrail, Backed, Det G1	2.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,245.00	\$2,490.00
0061	8070016 Guardrail, Backed, Det G2	2.00	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00
0062	8070042 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	13.00	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,120.00	\$27,560.00	\$2,125.00	\$27,625.00
0063	8070050 Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	7.00	Ea	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$520.00	\$3,640.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00
0064	8070070 Guardrail Post, Culv	36.00	Ea	\$350.00	\$12,600.00	\$340.00	\$12,240.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00
0065	8070080 Guardrail Reflector	75.00	Ea	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$375.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0066	8070095	9.00	Ea	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$55.00	\$495.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0067	8080120	499.00	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,495.00	\$10.00	\$4,990.00	\$18.00	\$8,982.00
	Fence, Moving								
0068	8100156	300.00	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
	Post, Steel, 3 lb								
0069	8100177	60.00	Sft	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$14.00	\$840.00
	Sign, Type IIIA								
0070	8100202	11.00	Ea	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem								
0071	8110110	1,420.00	Ft	\$0.50	\$710.00	\$0.95	\$1,349.00	\$0.95	\$1,349.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0072	8110111	1,145.00	Ft	\$0.50	\$572.50	\$0.95	\$1,087.75	\$0.95	\$1,087.75
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0073	8120005	30.00	Ea	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$53.00	\$1,590.00	\$52.50	\$1,575.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn								
0074	8120006	30.00	Ea	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper								
0075	8120025	15.00	Ton	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$385.00	\$5,775.00
	Dust Palliative, Applied								
0076	8120100	75.00	Ea	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$11.50	\$862.50
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0077	8120101	75.00	Ea	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$0.01	\$0.75
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0078	8120120	2,250.00	Sft	\$3.00	\$6,750.00	\$3.50	\$7,875.00	\$3.40	\$7,650.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Furn								
0079	8120121	2,250.00	Sft	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$22.50	\$0.01	\$22.50
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Oper								
0080	8127050	1.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	_ Minor Traf Devices (Brewer Road)								
0081	8127050	1.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	_ Minor Traf Devices (Coolidge Road)								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Zito Construction		(2) DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0082	8127050	1.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	_ Minor Traf Devices (Davison Road)								
0083	8127050	1.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	_ Minor Traf Devices (Horton Road)								
0084	8127050	1.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	_ Minor Traf Devices (Oak Road)								
0085	8130005	490.00	Syd	\$50.00	\$24,500.00	\$62.00	\$30,380.00	\$45.00	\$22,050.00
	Riprap, Heavy								
0086	8137011	54.00	Syd	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,320.00	\$120.00	\$6,480.00
	_ Bag Riprap Headwall								
0087	8140005	497.00	Syd	\$25.00	\$12,425.00	\$17.00	\$8,449.00	\$30.00	\$14,910.00
	Ditch, Plain Cobble								
0088	8160027	1,250.00	Syd	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.99	\$1,237.50
	Mulch Blanket								
0089	8160055	531.00	Syd	\$3.00	\$1,593.00	\$3.00	\$1,593.00	\$3.25	\$1,725.75
	Sodding								
0090	8167002	20.86	Sta	\$750.00	\$15,645.00	\$450.00	\$9,387.00	\$905.00	\$18,878.30
	_ Project Cleanup and Restoration, Special								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$821,664.50</b>		<b>\$712,338.65</b>		<b>\$744,354.55</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Novak Construction		(4) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(5) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	10.00	Ea	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
0002	2020003 Tree, Rem, 37 inch or larger	1.00	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$936.00	\$936.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
0003	2020004 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	57.00	Ea	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$182.00	\$10,374.00	\$250.00	\$14,250.00
0004	2020008 Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2.00	Ea	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$52.00	\$104.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
0005	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	8.00	Ea	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$205.00	\$1,640.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
0006	2030003 Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch	2.00	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$527.00	\$1,054.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
0007	2030015 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	62.00	Ft	\$13.00	\$806.00	\$10.50	\$651.00	\$8.00	\$496.00
0008	2040008 Guardrail, Rem	419.00	Ft	\$1.00	\$419.00	\$1.15	\$481.85	\$2.00	\$838.00
0009	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	565.00	Syd	\$5.00	\$2,825.00	\$5.25	\$2,966.25	\$6.00	\$3,390.00
0010	2047050 _ Structures, Rem (Coolidge Road)	1.00	Ea	\$11,505.00	\$11,505.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
0011	2047050 _ Structures, Rem (Davison Road)	1.00	Ea	\$12,505.00	\$12,505.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
0012	2047050 _ Structures, Rem (Horton Road)	1.00	Ea	\$12,005.00	\$12,005.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
0013	2047050 _ Structures, Rem (Oak Road)	1.00	Ea	\$11,505.00	\$11,505.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
0014	2050010 Embankment, CIP	1,460.00	Cyd	\$6.00	\$8,760.00	\$8.50	\$12,410.00	\$6.00	\$8,760.00
0015	2050015 Excavation, Channel	375.00	Cyd	\$11.00	\$4,125.00	\$11.50	\$4,312.50	\$12.00	\$4,500.00
0016	2050016 Excavation, Earth	1,580.00	Cyd	\$9.00	\$14,220.00	\$9.50	\$15,010.00	\$6.00	\$9,480.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Novak Construction		(4) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(5) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	2057021	350.00	Cyd	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$19.65	\$6,877.50	\$38.00	\$13,300.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified								
0018	2060002	3,055.00	Cyd	\$19.00	\$58,045.00	\$14.90	\$45,519.50	\$12.00	\$36,660.00
	Backfill, Structure, CIP								
0019	2060010	3,380.00	Cyd	\$16.00	\$54,080.00	\$8.20	\$27,716.00	\$8.00	\$27,040.00
	Excavation, Fdn								
0020	2080002	322.00	Ft	\$11.00	\$3,542.00	\$20.00	\$6,440.00	\$20.00	\$6,440.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0021	2080025	2,500.00	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.25	\$3,125.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0022	2087050	5.00	Ea	\$1,048.00	\$5,240.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
	_ Temporary Channel Diversion								
0023	3027031	285.00	Ton	\$21.00	\$5,985.00	\$23.70	\$6,754.50	\$29.00	\$8,265.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0024	3030026	500.00	Syd	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.80	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization								
0025	3067031	580.00	Ton	\$21.00	\$12,180.00	\$25.50	\$14,790.00	\$29.00	\$16,820.00
	_ Aggregate Surface Course, Modified								
0026	3067031	125.00	Ton	\$19.00	\$2,375.00	\$18.50	\$2,312.50	\$29.00	\$3,625.00
	_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified								
0027	3077031	70.00	Ton	\$21.00	\$1,470.00	\$30.75	\$2,152.50	\$29.00	\$2,030.00
	_ Approach, CI II, Modified								
0028	3077031	1,040.00	Ton	\$22.00	\$22,880.00	\$26.50	\$27,560.00	\$29.00	\$30,160.00
	_ Shoulder, CI II, Modified								
0029	4010402	180.00	Ft	\$33.00	\$5,940.00	\$31.00	\$5,580.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 18 inch								
0030	4010409	46.00	Ft	\$103.00	\$4,738.00	\$168.00	\$7,728.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00
	Culv, CI A, CSP, 60 inch								
0031	4010520	174.00	Ft	\$26.00	\$4,524.00	\$24.20	\$4,210.80	\$25.00	\$4,350.00
	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch								
0032	4010522	84.00	Ft	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$28.70	\$2,410.80	\$30.00	\$2,520.00
	Culv, CI F, CSP, 18 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Novak Construction		(4) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(5) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	4010830	68.00	Lb	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$1.65	\$112.20	\$10.00	\$680.00
	Culv End Sect, Grate								
0034	4010860	3.00	Ea	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch								
0035	4010862	16.00	Ea	\$83.00	\$1,328.00	\$157.00	\$2,512.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
	Culv End Sect, Metal, 18 inch								
0036	4010884	15.00	Cyd	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$36.00	\$540.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
	Culv Bedding								
0037	4010885	130.00	Cyd	\$52.00	\$6,760.00	\$48.00	\$6,240.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
	Culv Bedding, Box Culv								
0038	4011085	54.50	Ft	\$830.00	\$45,235.00	\$679.00	\$37,005.50	\$1,155.00	\$62,947.50
	Culv, Precast Conc Box, 10 foot by 5 foot								
0039	4011106	58.50	Ft	\$900.00	\$52,650.00	\$742.00	\$43,407.00	\$1,215.00	\$71,077.50
	Culv, Precast Conc Box, 12 foot by 6 foot								
0040	4017001	40.00	Ft	\$1,350.00	\$54,000.00	\$784.00	\$31,360.00	\$1,840.00	\$73,600.00
	_ Culv, Precast Conc Box, 12 foot by 5 foot								
0041	4017001	50.00	Ft	\$1,620.00	\$81,000.00	\$1,118.00	\$55,900.00	\$2,259.00	\$112,950.00
	_ Culv, Precast Conc Box, 18 foot by 8 foot								
0042	4027001	18.00	Ft	\$34.00	\$612.00	\$43.60	\$784.80	\$25.00	\$450.00
	_ Sewer, CI A, CSP, 12 inch, Tr Det A								
0043	4027001	28.00	Ft	\$34.00	\$952.00	\$49.50	\$1,386.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
	_ Sewer, CI A, CSP, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0044	4030005	1.00	Ea	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0045	4030051	315.00	Lb	\$2.00	\$630.00	\$1.25	\$393.75	\$3.00	\$945.00
	Dr Structure Cover								
0046	4040031	810.00	Ft	\$5.00	\$4,050.00	\$4.90	\$3,969.00	\$3.00	\$2,430.00
	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch								
0047	4040091	300.00	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch								
0048	4040111	20.00	Ea	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Novak Construction		(4) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(5) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0049	5020030 HMA, 2C	125.00	Ton	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$104.00	\$13,000.00	\$120.00	\$15,000.00
0050	5020031 HMA, 3C	35.00	Ton	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
0051	5020032 HMA, 4C	35.00	Ton	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
0052	5020034 HMA, 13A	25.00	Ton	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$166.50	\$4,162.50	\$160.00	\$4,000.00
0053	5027011 _ HMA Residential Approach, Special	38.00	Syd	\$64.00	\$2,432.00	\$65.70	\$2,496.60	\$65.00	\$2,470.00
0054	7060002 Conc, Grade S2	270.60	Cyd	\$0.01	\$2.71	\$259.00	\$70,085.40	\$0.01	\$2.71
0055	7060035 Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	32,694.00	Lb	\$0.01	\$326.94	\$1.43	\$46,752.42	\$0.01	\$326.94
0056	7100001 Joint Waterproofing	258.00	Sft	\$3.00	\$774.00	\$7.80	\$2,012.40	\$3.00	\$774.00
0057	8017011 _ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified	25.00	Syd	\$43.00	\$1,075.00	\$33.50	\$837.50	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
0058	8070000 Guardrail, Type B	1,200.00	Ft	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.90	\$19,080.00	\$16.00	\$19,200.00
0059	8070010 Guardrail, Curved, Type B	150.00	Ft	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.90	\$2,535.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00
0060	8070015 Guardrail, Backed, Det G1	2.00	Ea	\$1,245.00	\$2,490.00	\$1,295.00	\$2,590.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
0061	8070016 Guardrail, Backed, Det G2	2.00	Ea	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00	\$1,446.00	\$2,892.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00
0062	8070042 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	13.00	Ea	\$2,125.00	\$27,625.00	\$2,210.00	\$28,730.00	\$2,125.00	\$27,625.00
0063	8070050 Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	7.00	Ea	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$546.00	\$3,822.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00
0064	8070070 Guardrail Post, Culv	36.00	Ea	\$350.00	\$12,600.00	\$364.00	\$13,104.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Novak Construction		(4) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(5) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0065	8070080 Guardrail Reflector	75.00	Ea	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.20	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
0066	8070095 Post, Mailbox	9.00	Ea	\$31.00	\$279.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$75.00	\$675.00
0067	8080120 Fence, Moving	499.00	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,994.00	\$4.00	\$1,996.00	\$12.00	\$5,988.00
0068	8100156 Post, Steel, 3 lb	300.00	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.20	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
0069	8100177 Sign, Type IIIA	60.00	Sft	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$14.50	\$870.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
0070	8100202 Sign, Type III, Rem	11.00	Ea	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$15.60	\$171.60	\$10.00	\$110.00
0071	8110110 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,420.00	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.10	\$1,562.00
0072	8110111 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	1,145.00	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,145.00	\$1.00	\$1,145.00	\$1.10	\$1,259.50
0073	8120005 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	30.00	Ea	\$53.00	\$1,590.00	\$41.60	\$1,248.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
0074	8120006 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	30.00	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$5.20	\$156.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
0075	8120025 Dust Palliative, Applied	15.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$320.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
0076	8120100 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	75.00	Ea	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$11.50	\$862.50	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
0077	8120101 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	75.00	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$1.05	\$78.75	\$0.01	\$0.75
0078	8120120 Sign, Type B, Temp, Furn	2,250.00	Sft	\$3.00	\$6,750.00	\$3.15	\$7,087.50	\$4.00	\$9,000.00
0079	8120121 Sign, Type B, Temp, Oper	2,250.00	Sft	\$0.01	\$22.50	\$1.05	\$2,362.50	\$0.01	\$22.50
0080	8127050 _ Minor Traf Devices (Brewer Road)	1.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$800.00	\$800.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Novak Construction		(4) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(5) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0081	8127050	1.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	_ Minor Traf Devices (Coolidge Road)								
0082	8127050	1.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	_ Minor Traf Devices (Davison Road)								
0083	8127050	1.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	_ Minor Traf Devices (Horton Road)								
0084	8127050	1.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	_ Minor Traf Devices (Oak Road)								
0085	8130005	490.00	Syd	\$63.00	\$30,870.00	\$33.00	\$16,170.00	\$52.00	\$25,480.00
	Riprap, Heavy								
0086	8137011	54.00	Syd	\$292.00	\$15,768.00	\$56.00	\$3,024.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00
	_ Bag Riprap Headwall								
0087	8140005	497.00	Syd	\$53.00	\$26,341.00	\$36.00	\$17,892.00	\$40.00	\$19,880.00
	Ditch, Plain Cobble								
0088	8160027	1,250.00	Syd	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.85	\$1,062.50	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
	Mulch Blanket								
0089	8160055	531.00	Syd	\$5.00	\$2,655.00	\$3.15	\$1,672.65	\$6.00	\$3,186.00
	Sodding								
0090	8167002	20.86	Sta	\$1,000.00	\$20,860.00	\$942.00	\$19,650.12	\$720.00	\$15,019.20
	_ Project Cleanup and Restoration, Special								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$748,904.20</b>		<b>\$787,955.89</b>		<b>\$806,365.90</b>